

## RFB2022-3441

## MACARTHUR BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS - SHORELINE ARMORING

DATE ADVERTISED: 9/1/2022 BID DUE DATE: 10/19/2022 @ 2:30 PM

SHORELINE FOUNDATION, INC.	Base Bid	\$2,597,830.00	Additive Alternate	\$632,000.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$3,229,830.00
FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION SOUTHERN DIVISION CO., INC.	Base Bid	\$2,781,120.40	Additive Alternate	\$777,836.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$3,558,956.40
POSEIDON DREDGE & MARINE, INC.	Base Bid	\$2,971,246.99	Additive Alternate	\$721,469.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$3,692,715.99
LOREN JOCK TRUCKING, INC.	Base Bid	\$3,148,519.00	Additive Alternate	\$714,960.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$3,863,479.00
CONE AND GRAHAM, INC.	Base Bid	\$3,425,173.94	Additive Alternate	\$719,737.28	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$4,144,911.22
ENCO, LLC	Base Bid	\$3,603,244.00	Additive Alternate	\$1,048,825.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$4,652,069.00
SUNSHINE LAND DESIGN, INC.	Base Bid	\$3,572,119.04	Additive Alternate	\$1,134,616.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$4,706,735.04
VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	Base Bid	\$3,997,370.00	Additive Alternate	\$1,318,000.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$5,315,370.00
UNDERWATER ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.	Base Bid	\$4,613,554.00	Additive Alternate	\$1,483,032.00	Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate	\$6,096,586.00

## **DEMANDSTAR STATISTICS:**

NUMBER OF BIDDERS: <u>9</u>

NUMBER OF PLANHOLDERS: <u>51</u>

NUMBER OF SUPPLIERS NOTIFIED: <u>1101</u>

This is a preliminary summary of the bids as they were opened and announced at the bid opening. Bid prices have not been verified and are subject to change in the event mathematical errors are discovered during bid review. Other information contained in this summary is also subject to review. This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at <a href="https://www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback">www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback</a>